
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 3, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8930360

8973859

8986982

8973775

8921660

8966320

8926997

8975864

8956998

8975852

8956996

8965944

8973776

Case

ABDALLA, BABIKER ADAM

AHMED, FARAZ

DOBBIN, RHINA SARAH

FOWLER, SUZANNE E

GEBRIHANS, DAWIT OKBAY

HAILU, GIRMA ABERA

HEIDARKHANI, SHAPOUR

JAGRAJ SINGH, NONE

LAWTON, KYLE JEFFER

MOTALA, SAIFULLAH HANIF

PALYIANA, NAVJOT SINGH

RABBANI, GOLAM

ROBERTSON, CAMERON MACDUFF

Name

1026435-1

938664-2

859774-4

507064-5

889283-5

952062-2

1021533-1

1031230-1

865545-6

1031403-1

1021848-3

1029512-1

1034332-1

Person

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 118(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

HPMB 13B(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 143(1)(H)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 3, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8975985

8976010

8977018

8977023

8977016

8977011

8977006

8977528

8976230

8974727

8939655

8975986

8976305

8974774

8976232

8977530

Case

AMASSI, SALEH M.A

CARRIGAN, MATTHEW KEVIN

CHINAKA, BEATRICE NGOZI

CHINAKA, BEATRICE NGOZI

CHINAKA, BEATRICE NGOZI

CHINAKA, BEATRICE NGOZI

CHINAKA, BEATRICE NGOZI

FISHER, MICHAEL CHARLES

GURLAL SINGH, NONE

HOUDE, KEITH R

KUMAR, VIKAS

LEBLANC, MATHEW ALLAN

MAHAMMAD YAGUB, YAGUB

PROSPER, JAMES GERARD

RICHARDSON, GREGORY PRICE

VINOD

Name

995016-2

914687-3

1032116-1

1032116-1

1032116-1

1032116-1

1032116-1

274881-3

1031562-1

1033919-1

1027306-1

914652-4

1033467-1

28849-11

1028449-2

1035061-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 75(5)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 123(2)

MVA 122(3)

MVA 145(3)

MVA 120(4)

GPTR 6(1)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 143(1)(L)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing Reason

F

FedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


