

**Halifax Provincial Court**  
**Cases Scheduled For February 3, 2026**  
**In Halifax Night Court 2**

**ADULT**

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8930360	ABDALLA, BABIKER ADAM	1026435-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8973859	AHMED, FARAZ	938664-2	MVA 118(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8986982	DOBBIN, RHINA SARAH	859774-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8973775	FOWLER, SUZANNE E	507064-5	HPMB 13B(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8921660	GEBRIHANS, DAWIT OKBAY	889283-5	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8966320	HAILU, GIRMA ABERA	952062-2	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926997	HEIDARKHANI, SHAPOUR	1021533-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8975864	JAGRAJ SINGH, NONE	1031230-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8956998	LAWTON, KYLE JEFFER	865545-6	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8975852	MOTALA, SAIFULLAH HANIF	1031403-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8956996	PALYIANA, NAVJOT SINGH	1021848-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8965944	RABBANI, GOLAM	1029512-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8973776	ROBERTSON, CAMERON MACDUFF	1034332-1	MVA 143(1)(H)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	

**Halifax Provincial Court**  
**Cases Scheduled For February 3, 2026**  
**In Halifax Night Court 3**

**ADULT**

<b>Case</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Person</b>	<b>Charge</b>	<b>Fed</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Hearing Reason</b>	<b>Case Age</b>	<b>Mnths</b>
8975985	AMASSI, SALEH M.A	995016-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8976010	CARRIGAN, MATTHEW KEVIN	914687-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8977018	CHINAKA, BEATRICE NGOZI	1032116-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date		
8977023	CHINAKA, BEATRICE NGOZI	1032116-1	MVA 75(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty		
8977016	CHINAKA, BEATRICE NGOZI	1032116-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty		
8977011	CHINAKA, BEATRICE NGOZI	1032116-1	MVA 123(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8977006	CHINAKA, BEATRICE NGOZI	1032116-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8977528	FISHER, MICHAEL CHARLES	274881-3	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing		
8976230	GURLAL SINGH, NONE	1031562-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8974727	HOUDE, KEITH R	1033919-1	GPTR 6(1)	F	06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8939655	KUMAR, VIKAS	1027306-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing		
8975986	LEBLANC, MATHEW ALLAN	914652-4	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8976305	MAHAMMAD YAGUB, YAGUB	1033467-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty		
8974774	PROSPER, JAMES GERARD	28849-11	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8976232	RICHARDSON, GREGORY PRICE	1028449-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8977530	VINOD	1035061-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing		